
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 12/3/2016

144

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg100 36.07 3.9922

20037 Archer Australian Cattle Dog Laurie Robado95 47.39 3.0386



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

CSSC 12/3/2016

136

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Billy All American Debra Loomis NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSSC 12/3/2016

136

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 66.73 2.0381



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 12/3/2016

140

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Xena All American Deb Totten NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 12/3/2016

144

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone95 52.17 2.7602



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 12/3/2016

144

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ 49.81 2.891



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 12/3/2016

153

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ 56.4 2.7128

12026 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ 62.67 2.4414

12025 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 66.03 2.3171



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSSC 12/3/2016

157

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Nautique Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett95 46.13 3.4034

16032 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley91 70.58 2.2244



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 12/3/2016

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ NT

20032 Romeo Australian Cattle Dog Kim Lewis NQ 66.48 2.4368

20035 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 67.96 2.3838



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSSC 12/3/2016

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis95 56.46 2.8693

24020 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira95 59.15 2.7388



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 12/3/2016

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ 59.82 2.9756



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 12/3/2016

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Bindi Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Hanlon NQ 74.02 2.4048



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 12/3/2016

186

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ NT

16001 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 55.34 3.3610



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 12/3/2016

193

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Eva Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 65.94 2.9269

20001 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 68.39 2.8221



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 12/3/2016

193

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Gia Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers NQ 49.24 3.9196

24002 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 53.3 3.6210

24001 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 55.78 3.4600



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 12/3/2016

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 44.15 4.0317

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 48.5 3.6701

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 56.52 3.1493

8009 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 45.1 3.9468

8007 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 51.03 3.4881

8003 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ 57.52 3.0946

8006 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 58.36 3.0500

8005 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 70.12 2.5385



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 12/3/2016

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 44.38 4.0108

12017 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 48.1 3.7006

12005 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 48.26 3.6884

12003 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 52.97 3.3604

12004 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 55.62 3.2003

12007 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 59.74 2.9796

12016 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 43.27 4.1137

12008 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 44.42 4.0072

12010 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins NQ 50.93 3.495

12012 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Katherine  McGough NQ 55.04 3.2340

12014 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 55.73 3.194

12001 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish NQ 58.84 3.0252

12006 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 63.51 2.8027

12040 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 64.77 2.7482

12009 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 75.42 2.3601

12013 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 77.21 2.3054



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 12/3/2016

186

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 43.21 4.3046

16012 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 47.53 3.9133

16015 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 48.8 3.8115

16011 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 48.88 3.8052

16008 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 50.69 3.6694

16005 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 70.65 2.6327

16007 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ NT

16017 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ NT

16003 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ 44.81 4.1509

16060 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 45.09 4.1251

16016 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 46.63 3.9888

16009 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 47.21 3.9398

16006 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 48.79 3.8123

16004 Indy Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ 50.13 3.7104

16018 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier NQ 54.18 3.4330

16019 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 63.29 2.9389



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 12/3/2016

193

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 42.48 4.5433

20011 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson100 45.65 4.2278

20022 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 48.09 4.0133

20006 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 49.82 3.8739

20009 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 53.37 3.6163

20017 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ NT

20020 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 41.92 4.6040

20007 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek NQ 50.16 3.8477

20015 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 52.72 3.6608

20014 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 54.61 3.5342

20021 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 57.8 3.3391

20004 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 64.38 2.9978

20016 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 64.68 2.9839

20019 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 65.24 2.9583

20013 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 69.54 2.7754



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 12/3/2016

193

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 45.25 4.2652

24018 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 49.49 3.8998

24017 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo100 57.74 3.3426

24013 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos NQ NT

24008 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 51.54 3.7447

24014 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 53.02 3.6401

24005 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 53.35 3.6176

24016 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 56.44 3.4196

24012 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 56.9 3.3919

24010 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 57.27 3.3700

24009 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 61.96 3.1149

24006 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 61.97 3.1144

24011 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 64.52 2.9913



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

CSSC 12/3/2016

136

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Lilith Boston Terrier Betsy Grady100 70.84 1.9198



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 12/3/2016

140

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Zuri Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 55.43 2.5257



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 12/3/2016

144

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Timmy Brittany Simon Marchesseault95 63.08 2.2828

16055 Paisley Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ 56.88 2.5316



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 12/3/2016

144

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer NQ 57.24 2.5157



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 12/3/2016

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce90 51.72 3.1323

16034 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani NQ 72.42 2.237



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CSSC 12/3/2016

162

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Kayden-Blue Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 51.23 3.1622



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 12/3/2016

186

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 83.99 2.2145



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 12/3/2016

193

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 66.77 2.8905



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

CSSC 12/3/2016

193

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 51.09 3.7776

20023 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 66.08 2.9207



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

CSSC 12/3/2016

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 63.11 2.8205

4004 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 58.25 3.0558

4003 Pinkie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost NQ 77.66 2.2920



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 12/3/2016

178

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 69.06 2.5775

8011 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 71.57 2.4871

8010 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 73.64 2.4172



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CSSC 12/3/2016

186

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 43.71 4.2553

12023 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 51.34 3.6229

12021 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 57.72 3.2225

12020 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers NQ NT

12022 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 61.17 3.0407



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 12/3/2016

193

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 44.25 4.3616

16021 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 46.79 4.1248

16025 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 49.75 3.8794

16022 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 53.63 3.5987

16028 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 59.75 3.2301

16027 Zoot Golden Retriever Ann Stetson100 64.85 2.9761

16026 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 51.2 3.7695

16029 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 54.83 3.52

16023 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 59.24 3.2579

16030 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 66.42 2.9058



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

CSSC 12/3/2016

193

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 48.13 4.01

20031 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 52.18 3.6987

20060 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 58.11 3.3213

20027 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 61.35 3.1459

20025 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia100 64.11 3.0105

20029 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 60.48 3.1911

20030 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 60.54 3.188



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CSSC 12/3/2016

104

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 24 4.3333

20037 Archer Australian Cattle Dog Laurie Robado NQ 30.54 3.4054



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CSSC 12/3/2016

100

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Griffin Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 23.61 4.2355



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CSSC 12/3/2016

104

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 23.44 4.4369

20039 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 25.49 4.0800



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CSSC 12/3/2016

104

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan87 45.3 2.2958



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 12/3/2016

128

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson100 30.54 4.1912

8013 Billy All American Debra Loomis NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSSC 12/3/2016

128

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

12026 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ 37.66 3.3988

12025 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 56.37 2.2707

12024 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ 61.75 2.0729



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 12/3/2016

134

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Xena All American Deb Totten95 38 3.5263

16031 Nautique Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSSC 12/3/2016

139

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Romeo Australian Cattle Dog Kim Lewis93 41.4 3.3575

20034 Eva Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 65 2.1385



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSSC 12/3/2016

139

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos95 31.05 4.4767

24020 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira95 40 3.475

24002 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 33.02 4.2096



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 12/3/2016

148

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Bindi Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Hanlon NQ 46 3.2174



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 12/3/2016

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 37.36 4.1221

16032 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 39.11 3.9376



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSSC 12/3/2016

161

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 34.82 4.6238

20001 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 36.04 4.4673

20033 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 46.19 3.4856



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 12/3/2016

161

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Gia Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers100 33.74 4.7718

24021 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 38.24 4.2103



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSSC 12/3/2016

148

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 28.2 5.2482

8009 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 28.34 5.2223

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 37.11 3.9881

8008 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr NQ 30.35 4.8764

8007 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 35.26 4.1974

8006 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 38.96 3.7988

8003 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ 45.51 3.2520

8005 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 57.07 2.5933



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 12/3/2016

148

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 31.02 4.7711

12010 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 32.3 4.5820

12017 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 32.87 4.5026

12012 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Katherine  McGough100 35.08 4.2189

12004 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 41.55 3.562

12003 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 44.05 3.3598

12009 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 46.83 3.1604

12016 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 29.74 4.9765

12011 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 33.79 4.38

12014 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 35.93 4.1191

12005 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 38.11 3.8835

12006 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 41.4 3.5749

12008 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 43.18 3.4275

12040 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 52.03 2.8445

12007 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 53.84 2.7489

12013 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 60.65 2.4402



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 12/3/2016

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 28.47 5.4092

16015 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 29.65 5.1939

16017 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 32.7 4.7095

16018 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 36.2 4.2541

16008 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 44 3.5

16003 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ NT

16007 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 28.84 5.3398

16002 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 29.64 5.1957

16009 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 30.91 4.9822

16016 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 31.75 4.8504

16060 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 32.94 4.6752

16012 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 34.49 4.4651

16011 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 36.1 4.2659

16010 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle NQ 36.24 4.2494

16019 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 42.54 3.6201

16005 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 43.22 3.5632

16004 Indy Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ 46.16 3.3362



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSSC 12/3/2016

161

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson100 26.56 6.0617

20008 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 28.3 5.6890

20022 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 30.16 5.3382

20006 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 31.93 5.0423

20017 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 34.88 4.6158

20014 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 36.96 4.3561

20020 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 25.18 6.394

20015 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 30.52 5.2752

20016 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 34.62 4.6505

20021 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 35.14 4.5817

20004 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 35.7 4.5098

20009 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 37.2 4.328

20007 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek NQ 40.5 3.9753

20019 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 42.21 3.8143



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 12/3/2016

161

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 30.29 5.3153

24016 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 36.14 4.4549

24009 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 39.58 4.0677

24010 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ NT

24014 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 28.67 5.6156

24005 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 30.93 5.2053

24015 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 33.65 4.7845

24008 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 35.12 4.5843

24001 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 35.61 4.5212

24018 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 35.82 4.4947

24017 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo NQ 37.54 4.2888

24006 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 45.99 3.5008



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSSC 12/3/2016

104

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 22.22 4.6805

16055 Paisley Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ 27.34 3.804

16038 Timmy Brittany Simon Marchesseault NQ 37.98 2.7383



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSSC 12/3/2016

104

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson95 28.25 3.6814



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSSC 12/3/2016

128

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Lilith Boston Terrier Betsy Grady NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 12/3/2016

134

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Zuri Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 29.31 4.5718



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSSC 12/3/2016

139

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani NQ 62.2 2.2347



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 12/3/2016

139

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Kayden-Blue Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 33.52 4.1468

20040 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer95 35.48 3.9177



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSSC 12/3/2016

161

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 52.09 3.0908



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CSSC 12/3/2016

161

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ NT

20029 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 38 4.2368

20023 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 53.47 3.0110



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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148

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 33.92 4.3632

4003 Pinkie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost100 44.44 3.3303

4002 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 45.52 3.2513



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSSC 12/3/2016

148

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 31.24 4.7375

8011 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 50.53 2.929

8010 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 39.83 3.7158



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSSC 12/3/2016

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 26.91 5.7228

12019 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 27.73 5.5536

12021 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 35.43 4.3466

12023 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 37.66 4.0892

12018 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 46.32 3.3247

12022 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 38.71 3.9783



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSSC 12/3/2016

161

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 30.58 5.2649

16026 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 32.28 4.9876

16022 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 37.31 4.3152

16029 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 33.37 4.8247

16021 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 35.57 4.5263

16023 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 37.95 4.2424

16028 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 40.32 3.9931

16030 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 46.96 3.4284

16027 Zoot Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 50 3.22



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CSSC 12/3/2016

161

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 38.78 4.1516

20060 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 40.9 3.9364

20027 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 41.69 3.8618

20031 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 33.12 4.8611

20028 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 33.43 4.8160

20025 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ 56.78 2.8355



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

20038 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg57 20.74

20037 Archer Australian Cattle Dog Laurie Robado NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

12001 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish74 25.99

12024 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson64 22.9



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

16035 Xena All American Deb Totten76 37.32

16040 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill63 22.62



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

20035 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross73 23.36

20039 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 37.01



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

8001 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson67 30.83



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

16031 Nautique Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett77 36.99

16032 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley73 35 

16017 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ NT

16019 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 45.59



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

20034 Eva Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

24013 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos72 32.85

24020 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 39.56



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

12014 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 32.54



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

16003 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten67 37.91

16011 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 27.55



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

20017 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona76 32.17

20042 Perry Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 29.73

20016 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 33.52



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

24018 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing76 30.42

24008 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita76 31.44



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire80 35.63



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

16007 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon78 33.87

16012 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly69 29.9

16060 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 28.25



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

20022 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing76 32.79

20021 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley73 30.7

20008 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 34.48



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

24010 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse70 29.9

24012 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine63 28.7

24014 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24006 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 36.23



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

8014 Lilith Boston Terrier Betsy Grady NQ 41.41



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

16034 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani55 21.6

16033 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 29.91



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

16020 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour69 34.87



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

20029 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach67 32.36

20023 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 42.29



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

12021 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara76 34.58

12020 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers75 28.8

12023 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen70 30.3



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

16024 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara76 30.41



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 12/3/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

20031 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 31.77


